
CENTRAL PURCHASING ∙ 2401 N. LINCOLN BLVD., 1ST FLOOR, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105 ∙ OFFICE: 405-521-2116 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA ∙ OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SERVICES ∙ OMES.OK.GOV 

03/30/2022 

Dear Awarded Supplier, 

Oklahoma Master Agreement    OK-MA-145 was awarded with the base agreement period commencing 

 02/01/2017 and ending  01/31/2019 with       3 options to renew for one-year periods. 

The State of Oklahoma is requesting to renew the above contract for the  period of  05/01/2022 

through 07/30/2022 . 

Please indicate your firm’s response to this request and return by email. 

☐ Yes, our firm will renew the contract pricing and terms on the above listed contract.

☐ No, our firm will not renew the contract pricing and terms on the above listed contract.

Federal Employer / Tax Identification Number: 

PeopleSoft Identification Number:  

Company Name:    

Address:    

City:   State: 

Zip Code:   

Email:  

 Name / Title Date  Signature 

Send response electronically to the email address below of the contracting officer by:  04/01/2022 

Contracting Officer Name: Lisa Bradley 

Contracting Officer Phone: (405) 522 - 4480 

Contracting Officer Email Address: Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov  

OMES FORM CP 228 – Rev. 02/2020 

Phone: ______________________

mailto:Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov

	OK-MA-145-010_WG Motorola_Contract Extension_0407022.pdf
	Statewide Contract 

	OK-MA-145 Contract Extension 03-2022 - Signed Completed by Motorola Solutions Inc. (fka Watchguard Video) - 04-01-2022.pdf

	Federal Employer  Tax Identification Number: 36-1115800
	PeopleSoft Identification Number: 
	Company Name: Motorola Solutions, Inc. (fka WatchGuard Video, Inc.)
	Address: 500 West Monroe Street
	City: Chicago
	State: IL
	Zip Code: 60661
	Email: watchguard.contracts@motorolasolutions.com
	Phone: 800-605-6734
	Name  Title: Giles Tipsword, MBA VP Motorola Solutions, Inc.
	Date: 04-01-2022


